

## University of New Hampshire University of New Hampshire Scholars' Repository

Media Relations Administrative Offices

1-26-2005

## Media Advisory: UNH Martin Luther King Jr. Keynote, Panel Postponed Due To Weather **Conditions**

Denise Hart

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.unh.edu/news

## Recommended Citation

Hart, Denise, "Media Advisory: UNH Martin Luther King Jr. Keynote, Panel Postponed Due To Weather Conditions" (2005). UNH Today. 1477.

https://scholars.unh.edu/news/1477

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Administrative Offices at University of New Hampshire Scholars' Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Media Relations by an authorized administrator of University of New Hampshire Scholars' Repository. For more information, please contact nicole.hentz@unh.edu.



## Media Advisory: UNH Martin Luther King Jr. Keynote, Panel Postponed Due To Weather Conditions

Contact: Denise Hart 603-862-1462 UNH Media Relations

Jan. 26, 2005

DURHAM, N.H.— Due to weather conditions, the following activities of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration at the University of New Hampshire's Durham campus have been postponed:

2-4 p.m. Student Leadership and Activism: Voice and Action Panel Discussion

7 p.m. Keynote address with Kevin Powell. There are plans to reschedule both events, but no dates have been set at this time.

For updated information about these events visit: <a href="www.unh.edu/insidescoop/mlk">www.unh.edu/insidescoop/mlk</a> or call Irene Kao at 862-5053.